

Misc. Judicial Case No- 09 of 2018

Present: Sri. Sukumar Ray, Ld. District Judge, Cooch Behar

Order No. 12 dtd. 23-09-2019

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition under order 9 rule 7 C.P.C. for setting order the ex-parte order and acceptance of written statement.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Respondent No- 1 and 2 are respresented by Ld. G.P.

Respondent No- 3 files lawyer hazir.

The petition dated 19-08-2019 filed by the respondent praying for vacating the prder of ex-parte hearing is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Considered.

By filing the petition dated 19-08-2019, it is submitted that the respondent No- 3 is willing to contest the suit and he should not be made to suffer due to legal technicalities.

Considering the facts and circumstances, the prayer is allowed.

Let the order of ex-parte hearing is vacated.

Another petition is filed by the respondet No- 3 for acceptance of the written statement.

Heard considered.

The written statement is accepted.

Fixing **11-12-2019** for hearing.

Dictated & corrected,

Sd/-
District Judge
Cooch Behar

Sd/- Sukumar Ray
District Judge
Cooch Behar