

Misc. Judicial Case No- 09 of 2018

Present: Sri. Sukumar Ray, Ld. District Judge, Cooch Behar

Order No- 15

dt. 28-02-2020

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/o 9 rule 7 of C.P.C. for setting aside the ex-parte order and acceptance of W/S.

O.P. files hazira and also prays for time by a petition.

No objection is raised. Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

To **05-05-2020** for hearing of petition u/o 9 rule 7 of C.P.C. for setting aside the ex-parte order and acceptance of W/S.

Dictated & corrected

**Sd/-
District Judge
Cooch Behar**

**Sd/-
District Judge
Cooch Behar**