

Misc. Judicial Arbitration Case No.09/2018
CNR No. WBCB01-000915-2018

Present : Shri Partha Pratim Chakraborty, District Judge, Cooch-Bihar
J.O. Code – WB01240

Order No.25, dated.22.06.2022

Today is fix for hearing.

Petitioner files hazira through his Ld. Lawyer.

O.P. Nos. 1 and 2 are represented by Ld. G.P.

O.P. No. 3 also files hazira through his Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present. Ld. G.P. is also present.

It appears that the record of LA-2CB-02/2017 dated 11-04-2017 along with LAP No.04/NH/2010-11 including assessment sheet should be called for adjudication of the case.

Hence, records be called for of the same.

To **22-08-2022** for copy of relevant part of assessment sheet of the compensation matter in respect of this case concerning this petition Janu Hossain which may be duly certified from the copy of the original record and for production of copy of relevant part of LAP No.04/NH/2010-11 and LA-2CB-01/2017 and LA-2CB-02/2017.

Dictated & corrected,

Sd/-
District Judge,
Cooch-Bihar

Sd/-
District Judge,
Cooch-Bihar