

Misc. Judicial (Arbitration) Case No. 9 of 2018
CNR No. WBCB01-000915-2018

Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, WB01273.

36

29/11/2023

No step is taken by the petitioner.

Despite repeated calls, none appears for the petitioner.

In view of the aforesaid facts and circumstances, the petitioner is directed to file show-cause as to why the case should not be dismissed.

Fix **19/12/2023** for filing show-cause, in default, necessary order will be passed.

Sd/- S.C.Polle
District Judge
Cooch-Behar