

Misc. Judicial (Arbitration) Case No. 9 of 2018
CNR No. WBCB01-000915-2018

Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, WB01273.

37

19/12/2023

Today is the date fixed for filing show cause by the applicant.

The applicant has filed an application showing cause of non-appearance on the last occasion.

Having heard the counsel of the applicant and on perusal of the said application, it appears that the applicant has shown a good cause. The same is accepted.

The learned Government Pleader has prayed for time to comply the order passed on 19/08/2023.

On prayer of the learned Government Pleader, and the ends of justice, further time is granted to comply the order as indicated above by the next date.

Fix **06/02/2024** for filing report by the Government Pleader.

Sd/- S.C.Polle
District Judge
Cooch Behar